STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1995 No. 204

CONSUMER PROTECTION

The Toys (Safety) Regulations 1995

Made - - - - 30th January 1995
Laid before Parliament 1st February 1995
Coming into force - - 24th February 1995

Whereas the Secretary of State has, in accordance with section 11(5) of the Consumer Protection Act 1987(1), consulted such organisations as appear to him to be representative of interests substantially affected by these Regulations and such other persons as he considers appropriate:

And whereas the Secretary of State is a Minister designated(2) for the purposes of section 2 of the European Communities Act 1972(3) in relation to measures relating to consumer protection:

Now, therefore, the Secretary of State in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 11 of the said Act of 1987, read with article 6 of the Consumer Protection Act 1987 (Commencement No.1) Order 1987(4), and by section 2(2) of the said Act of 1972 and of all other powers enabling him in that behalf hereby makes the following Regulations:—

^{(1) 1987} c. 43.

⁽²⁾ S.I. 1993/2661.

^{(3) 1972} c. 68.

⁽⁴⁾ S.I. 1987/1680.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Toys (Safety) Regulations 1995. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

– Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 2(b) substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 3(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 2(b) words substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 2(d) words substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 3(1) words substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 3(3) words substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 2(3)(a)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 3(3) words substituted by S.I. 2010/1928 reg. 3(3)(b)